

Republic of the Philippines BANGSAMORO AUTONOMOUS REGION IN MUSLIM MINDANAO OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Bangsamoro Government Center, Governor Gutierrez Avenue, Rosary Heights VII, Cotabato City 9600

IN RE: COMPETITIVE PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BUS OF THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

ABC: PHP 20,000,000.00

IB NO.: OCM-122023-56

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2023-12-045

December 29, 2023/Jumadal Akhir 16, 1445 AH

Pursuant to the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, please be advised of the following clarifications and Modifications on the Bidding Documents with respect to the subject procurement.

SUBJECT	ORIGINAL	AMENDED
1. Submission and Receipt	Bids must be duly received by the	Bids must be duly received by the
of bids	BAC Secretariat through manual	BAC Secretariat through manual
	submission at Bangsamoro	submission at Bangsamoro
	Planning and Development	Planning and Development
	Authority (BPDA) Conference Hall	Authority (BPDA) Conference Hall
	1, 3rd Floor, BPDA, Bangsamoro	1, 3rd Floor, BPDA, Bangsamoro
	Government Center, Cotabato	Government Center, Cotabato
	City, on or before January 10,	City, on or before <u>January 16.</u>
	2024, 8:30 a.m. Late bids shall not	<u>2024, 8:30 a.m</u> . Late bids shall
	be accepted.	not be accepted.
2. Opening of bids	Bid opening shall be on January	Bid opening shall be on <u>January</u>
	10, 2024, 9:00 a.m. at Bangsamoro	<u>16, 2024, 9:00 a.m.</u> at
	Planning and Development	Bangsamoro Planning and
	Authority (BPDA) Conference Hall	Development Authority (BPDA)
	1, 3rd Floor, BPDA, Bangsamoro	Conference Hall 1, 3rd Floor,
	Government Center, Cotabato	BPDA, Bangsamoro Government
	City. Bids will be opened in the	Center, Cotabato City. Bids will be
	presence of the bidders'	opened in the presence of the
	representatives who choose to	bidders' representatives who
	attend the activity.	choose to attend the activity.

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to modify or amend the corresponding items in the Bidding Documents.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

Originally signed **MOHD ASNIN K. PENDATUN** Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee